BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In The Matter Of The Application

  )

For Approval Of An Agreement Amendment  )

Between AT&T Ohio and


  )

Case No. 09-672-TP-NAG
Nexus Communications, Inc.


  )

Pursuant To Section 252 of the

  )

Telecommunications Act of 1996.

  )

________________________________________________________________________

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT PURSUANT TO THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996

________________________________________________________________________



AT&T Ohio
 hereby files the attached Eighth Amendment dated July 31, 2009 ("the Amendment") to the agreement between AT&T Ohio and Nexus Communications, Inc. dated April 19, 2002 ("the Agreement") for review and approval by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, 47 U.S.C. § 252(e) ("the Act").  The Amendment includes ISP-bound traffic provisions and extends the term of the Agreement until January 14, 2009.


The Agreement was approved by the Commission on July 30, 2002 in Case No. 02-994-TP-NAG.  AT&T Ohio requests that the Commission approve the Amendment.

Respectfully submitted,

AT&T Ohio
By:
______/s/ Jon F. Kelly___________








Jon F. Kelly








AT&T Services, Inc.

150 E. Gay St., Rm. 4-A

Columbus, OH 43215


(614) 223-7928


Its Attorney

� The Ohio Bell Telephone Company uses the name AT&T Ohio.





2
1

